

EX No. 61/21  
AJAY KUMAR  
Vs.  
RAJ KUMAR

**Hearing Conducted through Video Conferencing-  
CISCO WebEx Meetings.**

09.04.2021

Present: Sh. Vijay Dalal, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Issue notice to JD through all authorized modes,  
on filing PF, for **09.07.2021**.

**(GOMATI MANOCHA)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 09.04.2021**