

Ex. No. 61/21
Ajay Kumar vs. Raj Kumar

22.12.2021

Present: Sh. Vikas Malik, proxy counsel for DH.

As per report, steps not taken.

Fresh notice be issued to the JD through all authorized modes, on filing of PF, returnable for 08.04.2022.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.12.2021