

7

EX CIVIL61/21

AJAY KUMAR Vs. RAJ KUMAR

27.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vijay Dalal, Ld. Counsel for DH.

JD already expired.

LR No. (i)/wife of deceased JD in person.

Notice under application U/s 50 CPC duly served upon all LRs of deceased JD.

Submissions heard. Application stands allowed.

Ld. Counsel for DH sought time to file the detail of assets left by deceased JD.

At this stage, it has been submitted on behalf of parties that there is a possibility of settlement and the matter may be referred to the Mediation Cell.

In view of joint request, case is referred to the Mediation Cell, Dwarka.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Cell, Dwarka on **12.03.2024 at 12:30 PM.**

Put up for mediation report and further proceedings on 17.05.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi:27.02.2024