

5

EX CIVIL61/21

AJAY KUMAR Vs. RAJ KUMAR

17.05.2024

Present: Sh. Rahul Saini, Proxy counsel for Sh. Vijay Dalal, Ld. Counsel for DH.

LR No.1/Wife of deceased JD in person.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that, mediation has been failed. However, no such report is available on record.

Ld. counsel for DH further sought time to file details of assets of deceased JD in compliance of last order.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.09.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 17.05.2024 (AR)