

7

Ex. Civil 61/21

Ajay Kumar Vs. Raj Kumar

08.11.2024

Present: Sh. Chandra Vardhan, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Vijay Dalal, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

LR No. 1/ wife deceased JD in person.

Sh. Rakesh, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Deepak Malik (D/13553/2022), Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased JD.

Ld. counsel for LR's of deceased JD submits that copy of paper book may be supplied to him for further proceedings.

Although, Ld. counsel for DH submits that he has already supplied paper book but, let same be supplied afresh within 02 days.

Put up for further proceeding on 09.01.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 08.11.2024_(m)