

8 EX CIVIL 61/21 AJAY KUMAR Vs. RAJ KUMAR

21.03.2025

**One of steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.**

Present: DH in person.  
Sh. Deepak Malik, Ld. Counsel for LR no. 1/wife of JD.

Adjournment sought on behalf of JD on the ground that, LR of JD is not well.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.05.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 21.03.2025 (sr)