

3 EX CIVIL 61/21 AJAY KUMAR Vs. RAJ KUMAR

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vijay Dalal, Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith DH.
None for LRs of deceased JD.

Application for attachment of immovable properties left by deceased JD filed on behalf of the DH.

Ld Counsel for DH submits that said properties are free from all charges or encumbrances and may be attached to the satisfaction of the decretal amount.

Submissions heard.

Since there are three properties stated to be left by deceased JD, property no. 1 is hereby attached to the satisfaction of the decretal amount. Warrants of attachment be issued on filing of PF/RC within 07 working days.

Put up for **10.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 03.05.2025