

3 EX CIVIL 61/21 AJAY KUMAR Vs. RAJ KUMAR

12.08.2025

Present: Sh. Kapil Kataria Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vijay Dalal, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.
Wife/LR of deceased JD in person.

Affidavit in terms of last order not filed by JDs. Be filed within 02 weeks. Title deed of attached property is produced and returned. Since attached property is exclusively owned by wife of deceased JD. Same is de-attached now.

Nazir is directed to send copy of this Order to concerned DC Office/Revenue Authority.

It has been submitted by both parties that, there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre

In view of joint request, case is referred to the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi under “**Special Mediation Drive-Mediation for the Nation**”.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi on **18.08.2025 at 02:30 PM.**

To come up before this court for mediation report and further proceedings on **25.09.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **12.08.2025 (GM)**