

7 EX CIVIL 61/21 AJAY KUMAR Vs. RAJ KUMAR

25.09.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Raghav, Proxy counsel for Sh. Vijay Dalal, Ld.
Counsel for DH.
Wife/LR of deceased JD in person.

Matter received back from Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court,
New Delhi as '*not settled*'. Mediation report is taken on record.

Let the affidavit be filed in terms of order dt. 10.07.2025 within
two weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 25.09.2025 (sr)