

6 EX CIVIL 61/21
AJAY KUMAR Vs. RAJ KUMAR

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Raghav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Sh.Vijay Dalal, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh.Deepak Issar, Ld. LAC for LRs of deceased JD.

Let compliance under Order XXI Rule 41 CPC be
made by LRs of deceased JD within two weeks.

Original authority letter be also filed by Ld. LAC.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on
26.02.2026.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 15.12.2025 (sk)