

11 EX CIVIL 61/21  
AJAY KUMAR Vs. RAJ KUMAR

26.02.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.  
No Substitute Stenographer has been provided for today.**

Present: Sh. Chandra Vardhan Yadav, Ld Counsel for DH.  
Sh. Deepak Issar, Ld LAC for LR's of the deceased JD.

Ld LAC for LR's of the deceased JD submits that LR's of the deceased JD are no longer in touch with him. He seeks discharge from this case.

In the circumstances, **issue court notice to the LR's of the deceased JD, through all permissible modes including electronic mail/whatsapp, on filing of PF/RC.**

List for further proceedings on **01.04.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 26.02.2026