

7

EX CIVIL 61/21

AJAY KUMAR Vs. RAJ KUMAR

01.04.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Sunil Sangwan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH.
Sh. Akash Kumar Shankar along with his mother Asha Rani
(LRs. of deceased JD (VC))

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

On the previous date of hearing, court notice was issued to LRs of deceased JD. As per process server's report JD no. 1 and 3 have been served.

Counsel for DH prays for adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available.

At request, list for further proceedings on **02.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.04.2026