

13

EX CIVIL 61/21

AJAY KUMAR Vs. RAJ KUMAR

02.05.2026

One of the Regular Stenographer is on leave today and no substitute steno is provided.

Present: Sh. Vijay Dalal, Ld Counsel for DH.
Son of JD in person (VC).

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

Son of JD appear through VC and submits that JD has left behind no property and whatever property is available with them, same is owned by his mother and grand mother. Let affidavit be filed by the LR of JD to the same effect.

Counsel appearing for DH submits that as far as his knowledge is concerned, he is sure that the property in question was owned by late Sh. Raj Kumar (JD). He prays for some time to furnish details of other properties owned by late Sh. Raj Kumar.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.05.2026