

10

EX CIVIL 61/21

AJAY KUMAR Vs. RAJ KUMAR

22.07.2026

Present: Ld Counsel for DH (VC).
DH in person.
Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. counsel for LR/son namely Sh. Akash Kumar Shankar of deceased JD along with LR who is also appearing for other LRs.

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

Passover is sought.

Be awaited.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 22.07.2026

At 1.15 pm.

Present: Sh. Vijay Dalal, Ld Counsel for DH.
DH in person.
Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. counsel for LR/son namely Sh. Akash Kumar Shankar of deceased JD along with LR who is also appearing for other LRs.

It is submitted by LR/son namely Sh. Akash Kumar Shankar of deceased JD that he has settled the matter with DH for a sum of Rs. 5 lacs which he will pay to DH till February, 2027. DH and his counsel concede to the same. Separate statement of Sh. Akash Kumar Shankar is recorded to this effect wherein schedule of payment is also provided. Photocopy of Aadhar Card of Sh. Akash Kumar Shankar is also filed on record.

List for further proceedings on **05.10.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 22.07.2026